| STATE |FH ROUTE| Route Name | Route Description | Forest | County |Length(database)| Length(Description) |
MT 5 Troy- Noxon From a jct. with US 2 approx. 3 Kootenai | Lincoln 55.74 55.68178
miles southeast of Troy, southerly to Sanders
a jct. with MT 200 approx. 4 miles
northwest of Noxon.

MT 7 0 Pass Thompson Falls westerly to the Lolo Sanders 35.6 35.56553
Prospect |Montana-ldaho State Line at
Creek Thompson Pass.

MT 11 Lewis and From a jct. with US 93 at Lolo Lolo Missoula 52.29 52.30225
Clark easterly then southerly to the
Montana-ldaho State Line at Lolo
Pass.
MT 12 Eureka- |US 93 from Eureka southeasterly to | Kootenai = Lincoln 85.31 85.2929
Whitefish | Whitefish. From a jct. with MT 200 Flathead

at Clear-water northerly to a jct. with
MT 35 approx. 2 miles north of Big

Fork.
MT 15 Seeley-Swan From a jct. with MT 200 at Flathead @ Flathead 95.28 146.4463
Clearwater northerly to a jct. With lake
MT 35 approx. 2 miles north of Big Missoula
Fork.
MT 17 Georgetow |MT 1 from the west City Limits of Bitterroot Deer 35.08 35.08274
Lake Anaconda westerly to a jct. with MT Lodge
38 (Deer Lodge National Forest). Os Granite

US 93 from Darby southerly to the
Montana-ldaho State Line at Lost

Trail Pass.
MT 19 Darby-L Trail US 93 from Darby southerly to the Bitterroot = Ravalli 51.49 51.4976
Montana-ldaho State Line at Lost
Trail Pass.
MT 20 Bitterroo Big |MT 43 from the Montana-ldaho Beaverhe Beaverhe 40.2 40.2325
Hole State Line near Lost Trail Pass ad- ad

easterly to Wisdom (Beaverhead Deerlodge
National Forest).



MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

29

32

42

45

51

56

57

59

Lakeside-
Nelson

Kings Hil

West Gallatin

Madison River

Otter Creek

Thompson
River

Libby- Eureka

Beartoo
Highway

From Lakeside Resort approx. 12 Helena | Lewis &
miles northeast of Helena, Clark
northeasterly to a jct. with FDR

4021; thence easterly to a jct.. with

FDR 224; thence northerly along

FDR 224 to the community of

Nelson.
From a jct. with US 12 approx. 3 Lewis and Meagher
miles northeast of White Sulphur Clark Cascade

Springs northerly to a jct. with US 87
approx. 3 miles southeast of Belt.

US 191 from Gallatin Gateway Gallatin | Gallatin
southerly to a jct. with US 287except

for that portion in Yellowstone

National Park.

From a jct. with US 20 in West Gallatin | Gallatin
Yellowstone north and westerly Madison
along US 287 to a jct. with MT 87

(Gallatin National Forest).

From a jct. with US 212 approx. 3 Custer Powder

miles east of Ashland southerly to River
Otter.

From a jct. with MT 200 approx. 5 Lolo Flathead
miles east of Thompson Falls Sanders
northeasterly then northerly to a jct.

with US 2.

From a jct. with US 2 at Libby Kootenai | Lincoln

easterly then northerly along MT 37

to a jct. with US 93 approx. 2 miles

north of Eureka.

The US 212 at Red Lodge Custer Carbon
southwesterly then westerly to the Park
east boundary of Yellowstone

National Park, except that portion in

Wyoming.

23.79

115.16

83.69

49.7

44.55

71.35

107.75

52.09

10.13859

115.06495

83.6836

49.72737

44.57761

71.29199

107.8231

52.14132



MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

North F
Flathead

Yaak River

Stemple Pass

Boulder River

Townsend-

Confedera

Gulch-Smi
River

West Fork
Bitterroo

Pipe Creek

Fortine Creek

From a jct. with US 2 in Columbia Flathead @ Flathead
Falls northerly to a jct. with Glacier

National Park Route 8 (Sec. 14,

T33N, R20 W).

From a jct. with US 2, approx. 14 Kootenai | Lincoln
miles northwest of Troy north-

easterly to a jct. with MT 37 (FH 57),

approx. 8 miles south-west of

Rexford.

From a jct. with FAS 279 at Wilborn,| Helena @ Lewis &
north of Helena, westerly and Clark
northerly to a jct. with MT 200 at

Lincoln.

From a jct. with US 191 in Big Custer Sweet
Timber southwesterly and southerly Grass
to Independence. Park

East of Townsend, from the jct. wit Helena |Broadwate
US 12 and S-284, North along S- r Meagher
284 to a jct. with FAS 360, then

Northeasterly along FAS 360 via

Fort Logan and southeasterly to

White Sulfur Springs (Helena

National Forest)

From a jct. with US 93 (FH 19) Bitterroot = Ravalli
approx. 3 miles north of Conner

southerly to Woods Creek Road No.

5669 (Sec. 21, T3S,R22W).

From a jct. at Yaak (FH 62) Kootenai | Lincoln
southerly to a jct. with MT 37 (FH

57) approx. 1 mile north of Libby.

From a jct. with US 93 (FH 12) Kootenai | Lincoln
approx. 2 miles southeast of Fortine,

southerly and south-westerly to a jct.
with FDR 48.

37.81

109.06

37.68

78.92

65.8

51.54

57.45

19.33

37.81855

61.47526

37.65762

78.8557

25.8

51.4976

10.94324

19.3116



MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Nine Mile

Bernice- Deer
Lodge

Petty Creek

Star Meadows

From the jct. with I-90 at MP 82.6, (6 Lolo
miles east of Alberton), the Nine

Mile Interchange, NW to the jct. with

MT 135

From a jct. with I-15 at Bernice

westerly and northwesterly to a jct.

with 1-90 near Deer Lodge.

From a jct. with FAS 507 approx. 1 Lolo
mile east of Alberton southerly to a

jet. with US 12 (FH 11).

From a jct. with US 93 (FH 12) Flathead
approx. 11 miles northwest of

Whitefish southwesterly to a jct. with

FDR 538.

Pioneer Mtn. |From a jct. with MT 43 at Wise River Beaverhe
Scen Byway southerly to a jct. with FAS 278 ad-
south of Polaris. Deerlodge
North For From a jct. with US 89 approx. 5 Lewis and
Teton miles northwest of Choteau westerly |  Clark
to the Teton Pass ski area.
Sun River From Augusta along County Road | Lewis and
(FDR 208) northwesterly to the East Clark
Boundary of the Lewis and Clark
National Forest.
CMR From jct. with FAS 239 at Utica Lewis and
Memorial Way|southwesterly along County Road Clark
(FDR 487) to a jct. with FDR 821
near the East Boundary of the Lewis
and Clark National Forest.
Benchmark |From a jct. with FAS 435 at Augusta ' Lewis and
Road westerly along County Road (FDR Clark

235) to the benchmark in the Lewis
& Clark National Forest.

Missoula
Sanders

Jefferson
Powell

Missoula

Flathead

Beaverhe
ad

Teton

Lewis &
Clark

Judith
Basin

Lewis &
Clark

43.4

50.91

29.5

30.32

72.68

48.31

30.62

19.97

24.29

25.7488

46.18691

29.45019

30.25484

65.82037

35.4046

30.5767

19.95532

24.30043



MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

78

79

80

81

82

83

East Fork
Bitterroot

Good Creek
Road

From a jct. with US 93 (FH 19) at Bitterroot
Sula, northeasterly along County

Road to the USFS East Fork Work

Center in Sec. 16, T2N, R17W.

From a jct. with US 93 (FH 12) Flathead
approx. 1 mile south of Olney

westerly, then southerly to a jct. with

FDR 60E (Flathead National

Forest).

Rainbow Point|From a jct. with US 287, 4.7 miles Gallatin

Road

Ashley Lake
Road

Pleasant
Valley

Stillwate River
Road

north of West Yellowstone north-

westerly along County Road (FDR

610) to the Gallatin National Forest

Boundary in Sec. 26, T12S, R4E.

From a jct. with US 2, approx. 4.5 Flathead
miles east of Marion northerly along

County Road 679 to a jct. with

County Road 912 at Ashley Lake

(Flathead National Forest).

From a jct. with US 2 at Marion Flathead
northwesterly along County Road

543 to a jct. with FDR 538 approx.1

mile north of Little Bitterroot Lake

(Flathead National Forest).

MT 78 from a jct. with FAS 421 Custer
south of Columbus southwesterly to

a jct. with FAS 419 approx. 3 miles

south of Absarokee. FAS 419 from a

jet. with SR 78 (FAP 78) westerly to

a jct. with FDR 400 approx. 3/4 mile

west of Nye.

Ravalli

Flathead

Gallatin

Flathead

Flathead

Stillwater

25.65

10.5

9.23

13.74

10.54

71.6

23.33485

10.46045

9.17301

13.67905

10.46045

25.7488



MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

84

87

90

91

92

93

94

96

97

Little Joe
Road

Crystal Lake
Road

East Fork
Otter Creek
Road

Skalkaho
Road

Bozeman
Wilsall

Swift Dam
Road

Odell Creek/
East Fork
Hanging
Woman

Creek Road

Flathead Pass
Road

Deep Creek
Canyon Rd.

From the jct. with Mullan Gulch Rd. Lolo
S23, T18N, R28W; south about 2

miles to National Forest Boundary

then follow FDR 282 to the

Stateborder with Idaho.

From a point 8 miles west of Lewis and
Lewistown, junction with US 191/87, Clark
south to National Forest Boundary.

From National Forest Boundary to

Crystal Lake.

From a point 4.5 miles east of Custer
Ashland, jct. with US 212, NE to the

jct. with local road in S1, T2S R47E.

From the jct. with MT 1, MP 31.7, Bitterroot
west to the jct. with US 93 at MP

44.5. approx 3 mi. S of Hamilton

MT 86 from Bozeman urban limits N none
to the jct. with US 89 near Wilsall.

From the jct. with US 89, 0.25 miles none
north of Dupuyer, west to Swift Dam

From the jct. with S-566 SW of Custer
Ashland in S30, T4S, R44E,

southeast to the jct. with a local rd.

in S18, T6S, R44E. Then

Northwesterly to a Jct w/ a local

road southeast of Birney in T6S,

R43E, S18.

From the jct. with MT 86 west of none
Wilsall, west to the jct. with a local

road in S34, T3N, R5E.

East of Townsend on US 12 starting none
MP 13.5 and ending at the Broadwat

County Line at MP 23.5.

Mineral

Carbon

Powder
River

Ravalli
Granite

Gallatin
Park

Pondera

Rosebud

Gallatin

Broadwate
r Meagher

25.87

34.44

34.4

87.42

55.8

32

43.6

15.3

16.1

25.9

34.4

21.4

87.4

34.7

19.9

27.1

9.5

10



MT

98

Rimini Road 'From a point 8 miles west of Helena,
jet. with US 12, south to Rimini.

Helena | Lewis&Cla
rk



