STATE	FH_ROUTE	Route_Name	Route_Description	Forest	County	Length(database)	Length(Description)
MT	5	Troy- Noxon	From a jct. with US 2 approx. 3 miles southeast of Troy, southerly to a jct. with MT 200 approx. 4 miles northwest of Noxon.	Kootenai	Lincoln Sanders	55.74	55.68178
MT	7	0 Pass Prospect Creek	Thompson Falls westerly to the Montana-Idaho State Line at Thompson Pass.	Lolo	Sanders	35.6	35.56553
MT	11	Lewis and Clark	From a jct. with US 93 at Lolo easterly then southerly to the Montana-Idaho State Line at Lolo Pass.	Lolo	Missoula	52.29	52.30225
MT	12	Eureka- Whitefish	US 93 from Eureka southeasterly to Whitefish. From a jct. with MT 200 at Clear-water northerly to a jct. with MT 35 approx. 2 miles north of Big Fork.	Kootenai	Lincoln Flathead	85.31	85.2929
MT	15	Seeley-Swan	From a jct. with MT 200 at Clearwater northerly to a jct. With MT 35 approx. 2 miles north of Big Fork.	Flathead	Flathead lake Missoula	95.28	146.4463
MT	17	Georgetow Lake	MT 1 from the west City Limits of Anaconda westerly to a jct. with MT 38 (Deer Lodge National Forest). Os US 93 from Darby southerly to the Montana-Idaho State Line at Lost Trail Pass.	Bitterroot	Deer Lodge Granite	35.08	35.08274
MT	19	Darby-L Trail	US 93 from Darby southerly to the Montana-Idaho State Line at Lost Trail Pass.	Bitterroot	Ravalli	51.49	51.4976
MT	20	Bitterroo Big Hole	MT 43 from the Montana-Idaho State Line near Lost Trail Pass easterly to Wisdom (Beaverhead National Forest).	Beaverhe ad- Deerlodge	Beaverhe ad	40.2	40.2325

MT	29	Lakeside- Nelson	From Lakeside Resort approx. 12 miles northeast of Helena, northeasterly to a jct. with FDR 4021; thence easterly to a jct with FDR 224; thence northerly along FDR 224 to the community of Nelson.	Helena	Lewis & Clark	23.79	10.13859
MT	32	Kings Hil	From a jct. with US 12 approx. 3 miles northeast of White Sulphur Springs northerly to a jct. with US 87 approx. 3 miles southeast of Belt.	Lewis and Clark	Meagher Cascade	115.16	115.06495
MT	42	West Gallatin	US 191 from Gallatin Gateway southerly to a jct. with US 287except for that portion in Yellowstone National Park.	Gallatin	Gallatin	83.69	83.6836
MT	45	Madison River	From a jct. with US 20 in West Yellowstone north and westerly along US 287 to a jct. with MT 87 (Gallatin National Forest).	Gallatin	Gallatin Madison	49.7	49.72737
MT	51	Otter Creek	From a jct. with US 212 approx. 3 miles east of Ashland southerly to Otter.	Custer	Powder River	44.55	44.57761
MT	56	Thompson River	From a jct. with MT 200 approx. 5 miles east of Thompson Falls northeasterly then northerly to a jct. with US 2.	Lolo	Flathead Sanders	71.35	71.29199
MT	57	Libby- Eureka	From a jct. with US 2 at Libby easterly then northerly along MT 37 to a jct. with US 93 approx. 2 miles north of Eureka.	Kootenai	Lincoln	107.75	107.8231
MT	59	Beartoo Highway	The US 212 at Red Lodge southwesterly then westerly to the east boundary of Yellowstone National Park, except that portion in Wyoming.	Custer	Carbon Park	52.09	52.14132

MT	61	North F Flathead	From a jct. with US 2 in Columbia Falls northerly to a jct. with Glacier National Park Route 8 (Sec. 14, T33N, R20 W).	Flathead	Flathead	37.81	37.81855
MT	62	Yaak River	From a jct. with US 2, approx. 14 miles northwest of Troy north- easterly to a jct. with MT 37 (FH 57), approx. 8 miles south-west of Rexford.	Kootenai	Lincoln	109.06	61.47526
MT	63	Stemple Pass	From a jct. with FAS 279 at Wilborn, north of Helena, westerly and northerly to a jct. with MT 200 at Lincoln.	Helena	Lewis & Clark	37.68	37.65762
MT	64	Boulder River	From a jct. with US 191 in Big Timber southwesterly and southerly to Independence.	Custer	Sweet Grass Park	78.92	78.8557
MT	65	Townsend- Confedera Gulch-Smi River	East of Townsend, from the jct. wit US 12 and S-284, North along S- 284 to a jct. with FAS 360, then Northeasterly along FAS 360 via Fort Logan and southeasterly to White Sulfur Springs (Helena National Forest)	Helena	Broadwate r Meagher	65.8	25.8
MT	66	West Fork Bitterroo	From a jct. with US 93 (FH 19) approx. 3 miles north of Conner southerly to Woods Creek Road No. 5669 (Sec. 21, T3S,R22W).	Bitterroot	Ravalli	51.54	51.4976
MT	67	Pipe Creek	From a jct. at Yaak (FH 62) southerly to a jct. with MT 37 (FH 57) approx. 1 mile north of Libby.	Kootenai	Lincoln	57.45	10.94324
MT	68	Fortine Creek	From a jct. with US 93 (FH 12) approx. 2 miles southeast of Fortine, southerly and south-westerly to a jct. with FDR 48.	Kootenai	Lincoln	19.33	19.3116

MT	69	Nine Mile	From the jct. with I-90 at MP 82.6, (6 miles east of Alberton), the Nine Mile Interchange, NW to the jct. with MT 135	Lolo	Missoula Sanders	43.4	25.7488
MT	70	Bernice- Deer Lodge	From a jct. with I-15 at Bernice westerly and northwesterly to a jct. with I-90 near Deer Lodge.		Jefferson Powell	50.91	46.18691
MT	71		From a jct. with FAS 507 approx. 1 mile east of Alberton southerly to a jct. with US 12 (FH 11).	Lolo	Missoula	29.5	29.45019
MT	72		From a jct. with US 93 (FH 12) approx. 11 miles northwest of Whitefish southwesterly to a jct. with FDR 538.	Flathead	Flathead	30.32	30.25484
MT	73	Scen Byway	From a jct. with MT 43 at Wise River southerly to a jct. with FAS 278 south of Polaris.	Beaverhe ad- Deerlodge	Beaverhe ad	72.68	65.82037
MT	74	North For Teton	From a jct. with US 89 approx. 5 miles northwest of Choteau westerly to the Teton Pass ski area.	Lewis and Clark	Teton	48.31	35.4046
MT	75	Sun River	From Augusta along County Road (FDR 208) northwesterly to the East Boundary of the Lewis and Clark National Forest.	Lewis and Clark	Lewis & Clark	30.62	30.5767
MT	76		From jct. with FAS 239 at Utica southwesterly along County Road (FDR 487) to a jct. with FDR 821 near the East Boundary of the Lewis and Clark National Forest.	Lewis and Clark	Judith Basin	19.97	19.95532
MT	77	Benchmark Road	From a jct. with FAS 435 at Augusta westerly along County Road (FDR 235) to the benchmark in the Lewis & Clark National Forest.	Lewis and Clark	Lewis & Clark	24.29	24.30043

MT	78	East Fork Bitterroot	From a jct. with US 93 (FH 19) at Sula, northeasterly along County Road to the USFS East Fork Work Center in Sec. 16, T2N, R17W.	Bitterroot	Ravalli	25.65	23.33485
MT	79	Good Creek Road	From a jct. with US 93 (FH 12) approx. 1 mile south of Olney westerly, then southerly to a jct. with FDR 60E (Flathead National Forest).	Flathead	Flathead	10.5	10.46045
MT	80	Rainbow Point Road	From a jct. with US 287, 4.7 miles north of West Yellowstone north- westerly along County Road (FDR 610) to the Gallatin National Forest Boundary in Sec. 26, T12S, R4E.	Gallatin	Gallatin	9.23	9.17301
MT	81	Ashley Lake Road	From a jct. with US 2, approx. 4.5 miles east of Marion northerly along County Road 679 to a jct. with County Road 912 at Ashley Lake (Flathead National Forest).	Flathead	Flathead	13.74	13.67905
MT	82	Pleasant Valley	From a jct. with US 2 at Marion northwesterly along County Road 543 to a jct. with FDR 538 approx.1 mile north of Little Bitterroot Lake (Flathead National Forest).	Flathead	Flathead	10.54	10.46045
MT	83	Stillwate River Road	MT 78 from a jct. with FAS 421 south of Columbus southwesterly to a jct. with FAS 419 approx. 3 miles south of Absarokee. FAS 419 from a jct. with SR 78 (FAP 78) westerly to a jct. with FDR 400 approx. 3/4 mile west of Nye.	Custer	Stillwater	71.6	25.7488

MT	84	Little Joe Road	From the jct. with Mullan Gulch Rd. S23, T18N, R28W; south about 2 miles to National Forest Boundary then follow FDR 282 to the Stateborder with Idaho.	Lolo	Mineral	25.87	25.9
MT	87	Crystal Lake Road	From a point 8 miles west of Lewistown, junction with US 191/87, south to National Forest Boundary. From National Forest Boundary to Crystal Lake.	Lewis and Clark	Carbon	34.44	34.4
	90	East Fork Otter Creek Road	From a point 4.5 miles east of Ashland, jct. with US 212, NE to the jct. with local road in S1, T2S R47E.	Custer	Powder River	34.4	21.4
MT	91	Skalkaho Road	From the jct. with MT 1, MP 31.7, west to the jct. with US 93 at MP 44.5. approx 3 mi. S of Hamilton	Bitterroot	Ravalli Granite	87.42	87.4
MT	92	Bozeman Wilsall	MT 86 from Bozeman urban limits N to the jct. with US 89 near Wilsall.	none	Gallatin Park	55.8	34.7
MT	93	Swift Dam Road	From the jct. with US 89, 0.25 miles north of Dupuyer, west to Swift Dam	none	Pondera	32	19.9
MT	94	Odell Creek/ East Fork Hanging Woman Creek Road	From the jct. with S-566 SW of Ashland in S30, T4S, R44E, southeast to the jct. with a local rd. in S18, T6S, R44E. Then Northwesterly to a Jct w/ a local road southeast of Birney in T6S, R43E, S18.	Custer	Rosebud	43.6	27.1
MT	96	Flathead Pass Road	From the jct. with MT 86 west of Wilsall, west to the jct. with a local road in S34, T3N, R5E.	none	Gallatin	15.3	9.5
MT	97	Deep Creek Canyon Rd.	East of Townsend on US 12 starting MP 13.5 and ending at the Broadwat County Line at MP 23.5.	none	Broadwate r Meagher	16.1	10

MT	98	Rimini Road	From a point 8 miles west of Helena,	Helena	Lewis&Cla	8
			jct. with US 12, south to Rimini.		rk	